

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Centralized Request for Quote **Highways**

Proc Folder:	967141		Reason for Modification:
Doc Description:	Gabion Baskets with Tie W	fire	
Proc Type:	Central Purchase Order		
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2022-02-15	2022-03-01 13:30	CRFQ 0803 DOT2200000121	1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

02/28/22 15:11:10 W Purchasina Division

v		NI	п	_	3
v	ᆮ	1.4	\boldsymbol{L}	v	٧.

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

FOSTER SUPPLY

Address :

T.V. RO 9374

Street: 9374 T.V. No.

City:

SwA BEPOT

State:

w

25560

Country: USA

Zip:

75560

Principal Contact :

Babby BALDWA

Vendor Contact Phone:

304-755-8241

Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X

DATE

2-21-27

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Feb 15, 2022

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Division of Highways to establish a contract for the one-time purchase of Gabion Baskets with Tie Wire for use at WVDOH Project sites throughout the State of West Virginia. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		
MAINTENANCE DIVISION	1	DISTRICT TWO - STORAGE LOT		
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		6200 RT 60 EAST		
CHARLESTON	WV	BARBOURSVILLE WV		
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	District 2 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size	50.00000	EA		
	6'x3'x3'			127.55	6377.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

Extended Description:

District 2 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		1157
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
MAINTENANCE DIVISION		DISTRICT TWO - STORAGE LOT		
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		6200 RT 60 EAST		
CHARLESTON	WV	BARBOURSVILLE	w	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	District 2 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size	50.00000	EA	728 22	
	12'x3'x3'			228,22	11411.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

Extended Description:

District 2 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 12'x3'x3'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		e Si Piki
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
MAINTENANCE DIVISION		HEAVY MAINTENANCE HEADQUARTERS		
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		1685 MILL RUN RD		
CHARLESTON	WV	PARKERSBURG	WV	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	District 3 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'	200.00000	EA	127.55	25510,00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

District 3 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		
MAINTENANCE DIVISIO	N	HEAVY MAINTENANCE HEADQUARTERS		
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E BLDG 5 RM A350	,	1685 MILL RUN RD		
CHARLESTON	WV	PARKERSBURG WV		
US		US		

Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
BOX	126,70	1267.00
		BOY

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

Extended Description:

District 3 Hog Clips (1600 per box)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
MAINTENANCE DIVISION MARSHALL COUNTY HEADQUARTERS			
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		100 WHEELING AVE	
CHARLESTON	WV	GLEN DALE WV	
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	District 6 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'	70.00000	EA	127.55	8928.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

District 6 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	
MAINTENANCE DIVISION		DISTRICT NINE - STORA LOT	AGE	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		331 BRUSH RD		
CHARLESTON	WV	LEWISBURG	WV	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	District 9 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size	150.00000	EA	92.59	13888,50
	6'x3'x1.5'			1000	12000130

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

Extended Description:

District 9 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1.5'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
MAINTENANCE DIVISION		DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		331 BRUSH RD	
CHARLESTON	WV	LEWISBURG WV	
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	District 9 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'	300.00000	EA	127.55	38265.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

District 9 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
MAINTENANCE DIVISION	I	DISTRICT FOUR HQ	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		2460 MURPHYS RUN RD	
CHARLESTON	WV	BRIDGEPORT WV	
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	District 4 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1'	28.00000	EA	80.23	2246.44

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

Extended Description:

District 4 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		
MAINTENANCE DIVISION		DISTRICT FOUR HQ		
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		2460 MURPHYS RUN RD		
CHARLESTON	WV	BRIDGEPORT WV		
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	District 4 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1.5	55.00000	EA	92,59	5092.45

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

District 4 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1.5'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	
MAINTENANCE DIVISION	l	DISTRICT FOUR HQ		
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		2460 MURPHYS RUN RD		
CHARLESTON	WV	BRIDGEPORT	WV	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	District 4 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'	168.00000	EA	127.55	21428.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

Extended Description:

District 4 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS			
MAINTENANCE DIVISIO	N	DISTRICT FOUR HQ			
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E BLDG 5 RM A350	,	2460 MURPHYS RUN RD			
CHARLESTON	WV	BRIDGEPORT	wv		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	District 4 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 9'x3'x3'	5.00000	EA .	180.84	904.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

District 4 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 9'x3'x3'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	SHIP TO		
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS		DIVISION OF HIGHWA	YS		
MAINTENANCE DIVISION		DISTRICT TEN			
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 RM A350		270 HARDWOOD LN	270 HARDWOOD LN		
CHARLESTON	WV	PRINCETON	w		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	District 10 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1'	41.00000	EA	80,23	3289.43

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
31163401			

Extended Description:

District 10 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
MAINTENANCE DIVISIO	N	DISTRICT TEN	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E BLDG 5 RM A350	:,	270 HARDWOOD LN	
CHARLESTON	WV	PRINCETON	WV
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	District 10 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1.5'	31.00000	EA	92.59	2870.29

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

District 9 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x1.5'

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAY	S	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
MAINTENANCE DIVISIO	N	DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E BLDG 5 RM A350	:,	331 BRUSH RD	
CHARLESTON	WV	LEWISBURG	w
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	District 10 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'	81.00000	EA	127.55	10331.55

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
31163401				

Extended Description:

District 9 Gabion Basket w/ Tie Wire Size 6'x3'x3'

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

<u>Line</u>	Event	Event Date
1	Tech Questions due by 10:00am	2022-02-22

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 9
DOT2200000121	Final	Gabion Baskets with Tie Wire	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Attachment A - Pricing Pages

Gabion Baskets with Tie Wire

VENDOR'S NAME:	tosi EZ	SUPPLY

<u>VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:</u> Vendor shall provide their bid prices for all contract items below. A contract shall be awarded to the lowest bidding Vendor meeting all specification requirements. Vendor shall factor delivery expenses into their bid price. Delivery shall be F.O.B. destination. Delivery destination details are available in Exhibit 1 (EXH 1) - Deliveries to District Locations.

Item No.	Description	Total Quantity	Unit of Measure	Cost per Unit	Extended Cost	Name of Approved Source *
1	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1'	69	each	80,23	5535.87	MACCAFERLI
2	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1.5'	236	each	92-59	21851.24	7.
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	869	each	127.55	110840.95	
4	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 9'x3'x3'	5	each	180.84	904.20	
5	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x3'x3'	50	each	228.22	11411.00	
6	Hog Rings (1600 Per Box)	10	box	126,70	1267-00	1

^{*}Reference Contract Specs Section 3.3.1.1

Exhibit 1 - Deliveries to District Locations

Gabion Baskets with Tie Wire

District 2 Order

Item No.	Gabion Basket Size	Unit of Measure	Delivery Quantity	
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	each	50	West Virginia Division of Highways, District 2 6200 US Route 60 East
5	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 12'x3'x3'	each	50	Barboursville, WV 25504

District 3 Order

Item No.	Gabion Basket Size	Unit of Measure	Delivery Quantity	
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	each	200	West Virginia Division of Highways, District 3 1685 Mill Run Road
6	Hog Clips (1600 per box)	box	10	Parkersburg, WV 26104

District 4 Order, Deliver to:

		Unit of	Delivery	
Item No.	Gabion Basket Size	Measure	Quantity	Delivery Address
1	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1'	each	28	West Virginia Division of Highways District 4
2	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1.5'	each	55	West Virginia Division of Highways, District 4
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	each	168	2460 Murphys Run Road
4	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 9'x3'x3'	each	5	Bridgeport, WV 26330

District 6 Order, Deliver to:

		Unit of	Delivery	
Item No.	Gabion Basket Size	Measure	Quantity	Delivery Address
				West Virginia Division of Highways, District 6
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	each	70	100 Wheeling Avenue
				Glen Dale, WV 26038

District 9 Order, Deliver to:

Item No.	Gabion Basket Size	Unit of Measure	Delivery Quantity	
2	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1.5'	each	150	West Virginia Division of Highways, District 9 331 Brush Road
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	each	300	Lewisburg, WV 24901

District 10 Order, Deliver to:

		Unit of	Delivery	
Item No.	Gabion Basket Size	Measure	Quantity	
1	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1'	each	41	West Virginia Division of Highways, District 10
2	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x1.5'	each	31	270 Hardwood Lane
3	Gabion Basket with Tie Wire: 6'x3'x3'	each	81	Princeton, WV 24740

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Foster Supply	
	Date:
State of West Virginia	
County of Putnam, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 st day of February	, 20_22
My Commission expires June 15 , 20 22	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC	ha () l ()
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018

Amy G. Smith
107 Greenbrier Drive
Scott Depot, WV 25560
My Commission Expires June 15, 2023



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

02/24/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRO	DUCER				CONTACT Taylo	or Moon			
	Yeager Insurance & Fina			LLC	PHONE	57-3900	FAX (AIC No.)	304-7	760-6111
	3786 Teays Valley Road, Suite 100 Hurricane, WV 25526			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 304-757-3900 FAX (A/C, No): 304-760-6111 E-MAIL ADDRESS: taylor@yeagerinsurance.net					
				INS	NAIG #				
			NAIC#						
INSU	INSURED					ty Mutual	urance Companies		
	R.P. Foster, Inc					ty mutuai			
	DBA Foster Supply, Inc			1	INSURER C :				
	9374 Teays Valley Rd			-	INSURER D :				-
	Scott Depot, WV 25560			+	INSURER E :				
	VERAGES CER	TIEIC	ATE NUMBER	D. 00004750.0	INSURER F :				
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES		CATE NUMBER			E INCLIDED A	REVISION NUMBER:	2	PEDIOD
l L	IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIRE	:MENT, TERM O N. THE INSURAN	R CONDITION OF NCE AFFORDED B	ANY CONTRACT OF THE POLICIES DE	OTHER DOC SCRIBED HER	CUMENT WITH RESPECT TO ALL	O WHI	CHITHIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMI	TS	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	100886		07/30/2021	07/30/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
` '	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		.00000		0.10012021	UTTOULEUEE	DAMAGE TO RENTED		100,000
	75, 0000						PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	10,000
							MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							\$	2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC	1 1					GENERAL AGGREGATE \$		2,000,000
	OTHER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		100876	7404	07/30/2021	07/20/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	4 000 000
^	ANY AUTO		100070	74CA	07/30/2021	07/30/2022	(Ea accident)	S	1,000,000
	OWNED						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	-	
	AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS NON-OWNED						BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	-	
	X AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)	\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUP	-	400000					\$	
Α	TYCECO LIAD		100886	74CP	07/30/2021	07/30/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
	CEAINS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
_	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION		3040004				N DED OTH	\$	
В	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N		XWS61	518576	07/30/2021	07/30/2022	X PER STATUTE OTH-		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
Th	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) This certificate of insurance neither affirmativley nor negatively amends, extends, or alters the coverage afforded by the above policy.								
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION				
CERTIFICATE HULDER					CANCELLATION				
State of WV 1900 Kanawha Blvd. E., Bldg. 5					SHOULD ANY OF T THE EXPIRATION D ACCORDANCE WIT	ATE THEREO	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C. F, NOTICE WILL BE DELIV Y PROVISIONS.	ANCEL ERED I	LED BEFORE N
	Charleston, WV 25305			1	AUTHORIZED REPRESEN	ITATIVE			
		Toula Moon							

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

	BUBBY	BALDWN	5	a les		
	(Name, Title)	BALLUN	5	Ales		
	(Printed Name			DEPOT	w	25560
	(Address)	-8241 /	304-763			
	(Phone Number	r)/(Fax Number)			
,	(email address)		, 0	17001-1		
understa this bid, that the Solicita terms as submitte vendor's the best	and the requirer, offer or propose product or servation for that product conditions coing this bid, offeto execute and so behalf; that I is	sal constitutes an rice proposed me oduct or service, to ontained in the So er or proposal for submit this bid, o	conditions, an offer to the St ets the mandat unless otherwicolicitation, unler review and coffer, or proposition the vendo	d other informate that cannot ory requirements se stated here ess otherwise onsideration; to al, or any doc or in a contract	nation con to be unili- ents conta- in; that the stated he that I am cuments re- ctual relat	ntained herein; that aterally withdrawn; sined in the e Vendor accepts the rein; that I am authorized by the elated thereto on tionship; and that to
By signi provisio	ing below, I fur	ther certify that I ginia Code § 5A- te law.				
(Compa	STER SUPP	PLY				
A	rle	- Ba	BBY BAW	sur 3	Sales	
(Author	ized Signature)	(Representative				
	SBY BA		SALUS			
		e of Authorized 1	Representative	*)		
(Date)	25-15					
304-	755-8241	1 304-7	55-8280			
	Number) (Fax 1					

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Gabion Baskets with Tie Wire

- 8.2 Vendor Supply: Vendor must carry sufficient inventory of the Contract Items being offered to fulfill its obligations under this Contract. By signing its bid, Vendor certifies that it can supply the Contract Items contained in its bid response.
- 8.3 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary Contract Manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract Manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract Manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: Bobby Balbur Telephone Number: 304-755-8241

Fax Number: 304-755-8280
Email Address: BOBBY BALDWIN & FOSTERSUPPLY COM

Page 8 of 8 2021 6622C032